

P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

June 8, 2009

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Attention: Document Control Desk

Subject:Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, LLCUnit Nos. 1 & 2; Docket Nos. 50-220 & 50-410

Organization Change

This letter is to inform you that the primary addressee for NRC correspondence sent to Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, LLC should be changed to Mr. Sam Belcher. The title for Mr. Belcher is Vice President Nine Mile Point. The mailing address for the Vice President Nine Mile Point remains the same.

Should you have any questions regarding the information in this submittal, please contact T. F. Syrell, Director Licensing, at (315) 349-5219.

Very truly yours,

Dora

Terry F. Syrell Director Licensing

TFS/MHS

cc: S. J. Collins, NRC Regional Administrator, Region I NRC Resident Inspector R. V. Guzman, NRC Project Manager

MUUG